

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-3078 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 11/30/2018 In control: FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): District 6

DeKalb Community Service Board Opioid Recovery Program

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2018 12.04 Item 2018-3078, 2. DeKalb Opioid Recovery Program, 3. Dr. Bona Letter DeKalb

Opioid Program 2018.11.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/4/2018	1	FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 6

DeKalb Community Service Board Opioid Recovery Program

Information Contact: Commissioner Kathie Gannon

Phone Number: 404 371 4909

PURPOSE:

DeKalb Opioid Recovery Program would address the needs of the population that the DeKalb CSB treats who are uninsured and unfunded citizens of DeKalb County

NEED/IMPACT:

To address an increasing need for substance abuse treatment in DeKalb County;

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$300,000 to be transferred from 09110.521209.100

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......